Section 1
Mining Cables to AS/NZS 1802:2003
Type Part No. Voltage
Conductor
Size
mm2
Conductor
Dia.
mm
Screen
Area
(each) mm2
Diameter Over
Screen
mm
Pilot
Conductor Size
mm2
Pilot
Diameter
mm
Sheath
Thickness
mm
Approx.
Cable Diameter
mm
Approx.
Weight
kg/100m
240.1 MCU-240.1-006 1.1kV 6 9.1 7.2 10 1.06 3.3 3.8 34.7 144
MCU-240.1-010 1.1kV 10 10 8.6 10.9 1.7 3.7 3.8 36.6 170
MCU-240.1-016 1.1kV 16 11.3 9.6 12.2 2.76 4.2 4 39.8 211
MCU-240.1-025 1.1kV 25 12.6 11.3 13.5 4.45 5.2 4.3 43.2 269
MCU-240.1-035 1.1kV 35 13.8 12.4 14.7 6.15 5.6 4.6 46.5 328
MCU-240.1-050 1.1kV 50 15.5 14.4 16.4 8.06 6.1 5 51 414
MCU-240.1-070 1.1kV 70 17.41 6.5 18.3 12.69 7.1 5.4 55.9 527
MCU-240.1-095 1.1kV 95 19.6 18.2 20.51 2.69 7.1 6 61.9 657
MCU-240.1-120 1.1kV 120 21.5 20.3 22.31 3.75 7.6 6.4 66.7 783
MCU-240.1-150 1.1kV 150 23.6 22.3 24.4 16.92 8.2 6.9 72.2 938
240.3 MCU-240.3-016 3.3kV 16 13.7 13.4 16.3 2.76 5 5.3 55.7 351
MCU-240.3-025 3.3kV 25 15 14.8 17.6 4.45 5.6 5.6 59.2 418
MCU-240.3-035 3.3kV 35 16.2 16.1 18.8 6.15 6 5.9 62.4 486
MCU-240.3-050 3.3kV 50 17.8 17.5 20.3 8.06 6.5 6.3 66.5 580
MCU-240.3-070 3.3kV 70 19.4 19.6 22 12.69 7.5 6.6 70.7 697
MCU-240.3-095 3.3kV 95 21.2 20.6 23.8 12.69 7.5 7.1 75.7 826
MCU-240.3-120 3.3kV 120 22.8 27.2 25.8 13.75 8 7.4 80.7 969
MCU-240.3-150 3.3kV 150 24.5 39.6 27.5 16.92 8.6 7.8 85.2 1149
240.6 MCU-240.6-016 6.6kV 16 17.7 16.3 20.3 2.76 5 6.4 66.6 490
MCU-240.6-025 6.6kV 25 19 18.3 21.6 4.45 5.6 6.7 70.1 566
MCU-240.6-035 6.6kV 35 20.2 20.3 22.8 6.15 6.4 7.07 3.3 646
MCU-240.6-050 6.6kV 50 21.8 20.3 24.3 8.06 6.9 7.3 77.2 741
MCU-240.6-070 6.6kV 70 23.4 22.6 26 12.69 7.9 7.7 81.6 873
MCU-240.6-095 6.6kV 95 25.2 29.6 28.2 12.69 7.9 8.1 87.4 1030
MCU-240.6-120 6.6kV 120 26.8 32.3 29.8 13.75 8.4 8.5 91.7 1173
MCU-240.6-150 6.6kV 150 28.5 47.3 32.4 16.92 9 8.9 98.1 1381
240.11 MCU-240.11-025 11kV 25 24.2 24.3 26.8 4.45 6.8 8.1 84.3 805
MCU-240.11-035 11kV 35 25.4 30.3 28.4 6.15 7.2 8.4 88.5 909
MCU-240.11-050 11kV 50 27 32.3 30 8.06 7.7 8.7 92.4 1022
MCU-240.11-070 11kV 70 28.6 34.3 31.6 12.69 8.7 9.1 96.8 1168
MCU-240.11-095 11kV 95 30.4 48.3 34.3 12.69 8.7 9.6 103.7 1371
A power supply cable for machinery, mobile equipment,
longwalls, pumps, etc.
TYPE 240
1.1 to 11kV
EPR Insulation
Composite
Copper/Polyester
Braid Insulation
Screen
Semi-Conductive
Elastomeric cradle
EPR Insulated
Interstitial Pilots
lation
te
Polyester
sulation
Elastom
EPR Insu
Interstiti
Heavy Duty
Elastomer Sheath
M
in
in
g
Ca
bl
es
 t
o
AS
/N
ZS
 18
02
:2
00
3
9
zyang
Stamp